V.

GE Retirement
Fund

CITY OF TAMPA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
TUESDAY — SEPTEMBER 17, 2024 - 1:30 P.M.

Trustees:

Supporting Staff:

Consultants:

Location:

Stephen Hill — Chairman; Steve Kenny — Vice-Chairman; Steve Stagg -
Trustee; Jonette Socall - Trustee; Dennis Rogero — Trustee; Elizabeth
Mackie - Trustee; Javier Moreno — Trustee

Justin Vaske — Assistant City Attorney and Board Attorney; Lee Huffstutler
— Chief Accountant; Rosie Rivera — Accounting Operations Manager; April
Oliver - Supervisor; Katrina Hughes — Accountant I; Pamela Powell —
Accounting Technician |; Amy Reynolds — Accounting Technician |I; Angie
Sotolongo — Office Support Specialist lll.

Jason Pulos - Asset Consulting Group (ACG)

City of Tampa, Columbus Municipal Office Building 2" floor
3402 W. Columbus Dr., Tampa FL 33607

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only) +1 941-263-1615,,861697092#
Phone Conference ID: 861 697 092#

Any person who decides to appeal any decision of the Board of Trustees with respect to any matter considered at this meeting will
need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, may need to hire a court reporter to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. In accordance with
the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodations
to participate in this meeting should contact the General Employees’ Retirement Fund at least 48 hours prior to the date of the

meeting.
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Public Comments

Approval of Minutes

Minutes for regular Board meeting on July 16, 2024 (motion)
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V. Investment Consultant Report

Jason Pulos, Asset Consulting Group
e Market and Performance update as of 8/31/24

VI. Legal Report
Justin Vaske, Assistant City Attorney & Board Counsel

V. Administrative Report/Consent Agenda — Receive & File all documents

Longevity Retirement, Deferred Retirement, DROP Applications, Survivor Allowance,

Estate Payments. City of Tampa Reimbursement, DROP Options, Monthly and Quarterly
Invoices. (motion)

A. Administrative Report:

i.  DROP Rate of Return
ii.  Election

B. Consent Agenda:

a. Longevity Retirement, Deferred Retirement, DROP Applications, Survivor
Allowance, Estate Payments

b. City of Tampa Reimbursement

c. Monthly and Quarterly Invoices

i. Loop Capital $42,441.49
ii. Dodge & Cox $75,632.25
iii. Clarivest $58,933.55
iv.  Ford Harrison S 1,425.00
v. Wellington $79,151.16

d. Investment Managers Auto-pay

i. UBS $104,715.00
ii. WCM $157,519.33
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iii. Marathon $ 69,348.00
iv.  Manulife S 41,998.40
v. Redwheel S 71,856.99

e. City of Tampa Fees

Vill. Adjournment (motion)
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Pension Conference - 2024

Trustee School
September 22-25, 2024
Hilton Bonnet Creek

LRS Conference - 2024

PensionGold Teaming Conference
October 8 -10, 2024
Levi, Ray & Shoup Headquarters
Springfield, lllinois

Pension Conferences - 2025

Trustee School
January 26-29, 2025
Renaissance Orlando at SeaWorld

41st Annual Conference
June 22-26, 2025
Omni Champions Gate, Orlando

Trustee School
October 5-8, 2025
Sawgrass Marriott Golf and Spa Resort
Ponte Vedra Beach
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CITY OF TAMPA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
TUESDAY - JULY 16, 2024 - 1:30 P.M.

Trustees:

Supporting Staff:

Consultant:

Location:

Stephen Hill — Chairman; Steve Kenny — Vice-Chairman; Jonette Socall -
Trustee; Elizabeth Mackie — Trustee; Steve Stagg — Trustee; Dennis Rogero
— Trustee; Javier Moreno — Trustee

Justin Vaske, Assistant City Attorney and Board Attorney; Lee Huffstutler,
Chief Accountant; Rosie Rivera, Accounting Operations Manager; April
Oliver, Supervisor; Katrina Hughes, Accountant I; Pamela Powell,
Accountant Technician I; Amy Reynolds, Accounting Technician I; and
Angie Sotolongo, Office Support Specialist Ili.

Jason Pulos - Asset Consulting Group (ACG)

City of Tampa, Columbus Municipal Office Building, 1% floor
3402 W. Columbus Dr., Tampa FL 33607

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only) +1 941-263-1615,861697092#
Phone Conference ID: 861 697 092#

Any person who decides to appeal any decision of the Board of Trustees with respect to any matter
considered at this meeting will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, may need
to hire a court reporter to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record
includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. In accordance with
the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodations to participate in this meeting should contact the General
Employees’ Retirement Fund at least 48 hours prior to the date of the meeting.

| I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Co-Chairman Kenny led the pledge of allegiance.

| 11. ROLL CALL

Co-Chairman Kenny, presiding, brought the meeting to order 1:34 p.m.
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Board Members Present: Stephen Hill, Chairman, Steve Kenny, Vice-Chairman; Elizabeth Mackie,
Trustee; Javier Moreno, Trustee; Steve Stagg, Trustee and Jonette Socall, Trustee — (quorum in
attendance) — participating virtually: Stephen Hill, Chairman

Ill. PUBLIC COMMENTS - Ten (10) Minutes Total - Three (3) Minutes per Speaker

Mr. Kenny called for public comment. Hearing none, Javier Moreno made a motion to close
public comment. Steve Stagg seconded the motion. MOTION CARRIED.

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Mr. Kenny requested the Board approve the meeting minutes from June 18, 2024. MOTION:
Elizabeth Mackie made a motion to approve minutes. Jonette Socall seconded the motion.
MOTION CARRIED.

r V. INVESTMENT CONSULTANT REPORT

The City of Tampa's large cap equity managers presented firm, portfolio, and performance
updates on their strategies to the Board. Each manager provided materials to the Board for
review. Matt Hauselt provided the large cap value strategy update from Dodge & Cox. Levi
Dwyer and Adam Mushaweh provided an update regarding the Loomis Sayles large cap growth
strategy.

ACG provided an update on capital markets and the monthly performance report for the period
ending 6/30/2024.

As of June 30, 2024, the total fund value stood at approximately $823 million. Year-to-date
through June 30, 2024, the fund is up 5.80% gross of fees. The Policy Index return was 4.98% for
the same period. Over the ten-year period ending June 30, 2024, the fund was up 6.79% gross
of fees annualized, outperforming the policy index returns of 6.26% for the same period.

ACG provided a recommendation to meet $14 million in liquidity needs for July through
September by raising $7 million from Loomis Sayles large cap growth and $7 million from WCM
Focused Growth international. MOTION: Steve Stagg made a motion to approve a partial
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redemption of $7M from Loomis Sayles and a partial redemption of $7M from WCM to meet
liquidity needs. Elizabeth Mackie seconded the motion. MOTION CARRIED

VI. LEGAL REPORT

Justin Vaske, Assistant City Attorney & Board Counsel, advised that the side letter was ready for
the Chairman’s signature.

Vil. CONSENT AGENDA — RECEIVE & FILE ALL DOCUMENTS

Retirement Benefits & Estate Payments:

Longevity Retirements, Deferred Retirement, DROP Application, Survivor Allowances, Estate
Payments, Disability Allowance, DROP Exits. Monthly and Quarterly Invoices. MOTION: Steve

Stagg made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. Jonette Socall seconded the motion.
MOTION CARRIED.

(VIII. ADSJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Co-Chairman Kenny asked for a motion to adjourn the meeting
at 3:07 p.m. and advised the Board that the next meeting would be held on Tuesday,
September 17, 2024, at the Columbus Municipal Building. MOTION: Javier Moreno made a
motion to adjourn the meeting. Elizabeth Mackie seconded the motion. MOTION CARRIED.

BOARD CO-CHAIRMAN - Steve Kenny

Pension Supervisor and Recording Secretary —
April Oliver
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DEFERRED TO LONGEVITY RETIREMENT
Employee Employee
Number Name

34649 Jankiewicz, David

44367 Messmore, Thomas

48325 Muelier, Debra

44351  Wilkerson, John

LONGEVITY RETIREMENT
Employee Employee
Number Name
50844 Ammann, Monica
47647  Archer, John
38463 Brown, Robert Allen
43267 Corey, Bernadette
71436 Martinez-Colon, Angela
48212 Seitz, Jeffrey
71766 Vincent, Sarah

DISABILITY RETIREMENT
Employee Employee
Number Name

47819 McClure, Terry

DROP APPLICATION
Employee Employee
Number Name
44180 Ford, Brenda
45997  Johnson, Deanna
35610 Loveall, Toby
45651 Suder, Brad

DROP EXITS
Employee Employee
Number Name
47675 Honrada-Stacy, Elsie

SURVIVOR ALLOWANCES

Number Beneficiary
503 Arnold, Kathleen
8309 Marshall, Veda

FINAL MONTH BENEFIT

Number Beneficiary

503 Arnold, Kathleen
593 Campbell, Caroline
9918 Delerme, Jean Paul
1087 Elkins, Tracy

3774 Plyn, Randall

2890 Ziesmann, Lynette

DEATH BENEFIT PAYMENT

Number B8eneficlary
4257 Hanna, Kiersten
8066 Hanna, Brock

City of Tampa

General Employees’ Retirement Fund
Retirement Benefits & Estate Payments

Consent Agenda
August 1, 2024

Py

rship Sep:
Date
2/5/2016
7/5/2006
10/3/2018
10/4/2006

Date of Memb
Birth Date
8/29/1962 8/21/1989
8/13/1962 7/14/1997
6/14/1962 1/30/2006
1/17/1961 7/7/1997

Date of
8irth
9/22/1958
6/11/1956
2/8/1959

Membership Separation
Date Date

5/7/2012  7/2/2024
7/19/2004  7/2/2024
8/11/2008 7/22/2024
9/6/1954 9/24/2007 7/19/2024
4/17/1956 1/2/2018  7/5/2024
11/14/1959 10/10/2005  7/5/2024
10/28/1958  6/18/2018 6/30/2024

Date of Membership Separation
Birth Date Date
10/29/1967 2/14/2005 7/16/2024

Date of Membership DROP Entry
Birth Date Date
5/28/1963 5/27/1997  7/7/2024
6/14/1958 6/24/2002  7/7/2024
8/26/1961  10/10/1988 7/21/2024
12/17/1961 9/17/2001  7/7/2024
Date of Membership DROP Entry
Birth Date Date
9/10/1963 8/2/2004 10/4/2020

Decedent
Robert E Arnold
Leonard Marshall

Decedent

Robert € Amold
Dorothy Delerme
Dorothy Delerme
Phillip Elkins
Marie Plyn
Florence Williams

Decedent
Vernon Hanna Jr
Vernon Hanna Ir

Department

Parks & Recreation
Technology & Innovation
Technology & Innovation
Parks & Recreation

Department

Development & Economic Opportunity
Development & Economic Opportunity
Solid Waste

Mobility

Police

Wastewater

Mobility

Department
Wastewater

Department
Wastewater

Technology & Innovation
Parks & Recreation
Parks & Recreation

Creditable Service

Mos Department

2 Police

Division
B

B

Division
B

>0 m®®

Division

Creditable Service
Division Yrs Mos
B 26 6
8 9 0
B 12 9
8 9 3
Creditable Service
Division ¥rs Mos
8 12 2
B 20 0
8 15 11
B 16 10
B 6 6
-] 18 10
B 6 0
Creditable Service
Division Y¥Yrs Mos
B 19 S
Creditable Service
Division  ¥rs Mos
B 22 11
B 22 1
8 35 10
8 22 10
DROP Exit
Date Division ¥Yrs
7/20/2024 B8 16
Death
7/12/2024
7/29/2024
Date of
Death
7/12/2024
4/19/2024
4/19/2024
4/10/2024
6/14/2024
7/11/2024
Date of
Death
7/21/2024

7/21/2024



City of Tampa

General Employees’ Retirement Fund
Retirement Benefits & Estate Payments

DEFERRED TO LONGEVITY RETIREMENT

Employee Employee Date of
Number Name Birth
31400 Anglin, Julie 9/7/1962
LONGEVITY RETIREMENT

Employee Employee Date of
Number Name Birth
48330 Schroeder, Kenneth  7/20/1963
70797 Santos, Mark 9/24/1960
DROP APPLICATION

Employee Employee Date of
Number Name Birth
40961 Holt, Karen 7/20/1962
DROP EXITS

Employee Employee Date of
Number Name Birth
45097 Gonzalez, Rodolfo 6/4/1952
43002 Reina, Ernesto 11/7/1962

SURVIVOR ALLOWANCES

Number
7647
9860

Beneficiary
Rodriguez, Michael
Rodriguez, Anita

FINAL MONTH BENEFIT PAYMENTS

Number Beneficiary

4693 Smith, Elton M
4693 Smith, Elton M
635 Hutchison ill, Robert
431 Johnson, Gordia
9283 Rivera, Richard
8677 Ortolano, Carrie
1938 Rodriguez, Raul
1938 Rodriguez, Raul
3001 Thomas, Regina
6235 Gutierrez, Miguel
DEATH BENEFIT PAYMENT
Number Beneficiary

9860 Rodriguez, Anita

Consent Agenda
September 17, 2024

Membership Separation
Date Date Division
8/13/1984  4/28/1995 B

Membership
Date
5/1/2006
10/10/2016

Separation

Date Division
8/1/2024 8
8/9/2024 B

Membership
Date
4/26/1993

DROP Entry
Date Division
8/18/2024 B

Membership
Date
7/3/2000
7/31/1995

DROP Entry
Date
8/13/2017
1/22/2023

DROP Exit
Date
8/12/2024
9/1/2023

Decedent
Maria Rodriguez
Jose Rosendo

Decedent

Elton G Smith
Eiton G Smith
Robert Hutchison
Melody Johnson
Carmen Rivera
Carmen Rivera
Frank Romanach
Frank Romanach
Reginald Walker
Gloria Cofombo

Decedent
Jose Rosendo

Creditable Service
Yrs Mos  Department
10 8 Fire/Tralning
Creditable Service
Yrs Mos  Department
18 3 Wastewater
7 10 Development & Growth Management
Creditable Service
Yrs Mos  Department
31 4 Revenue & Finance
Creditable Service
Division Yos Mos  Department
B 17 1 Mobility
B 27 5 Logistics & Asset Management
Death Division
4/17/2019 B
6/29/2024 8
Date of
Death Division
7/12/2024 A
7/12/2024 8
7/6/2024 A
4/23/2024 B
8/3/2024 A
8/3/2024 A
7/7/2024 A
7/7/2024 A
6/28/2024 B
8/17/2024 B
Date of
Death Division
6/29/2024 B



Loop Capital Asset Management

E/ LOOP CAPITAL e

INVOICE
7/16/2024
Ms. April Oliver, Accountant ll, Revenue & Finance TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
City of Tampa
306 E. Jackson St., 7th Floor North $ 42,441.49
Tampa, FL 33602 Due date: 8/15/2024
RE: City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Fund
Period Beginning:  April 1, 2024 Period Ending: June 30, 2024
Market Value at the end of the period $ 94,184,385.50
Fee Schedule:
0.25% first $25MM $ 15,625.00
0.18% next $50MM $ 22,500.00
0.09% portion over $75MM $ 4,316.49
Fee calculation verified/AO 7/17/24
Quarterly Fee : $ 42,441.49
Wire Transfer Instructions: Payable By Check:
Bank name: BMO Harris Bank N.A. Loop Capital Asset Management - TCH LLC
ABA Loop Capital LLC
Account Number: || IR 425 S. Financial Place, Suite 2700

Acct: Loop Capital Asset Management - TCH LLC  Chicago, Illinocis 60605




Dodge &Cox-

City of Tampa Jul 15, 2024
Account Number: 3691 Invoice: 67295

Please find a summary of your fees below with detail shown on the following pages.

Billing Period Apr 01, 2024 - Jun 30, 2024
Account Name - Number Amount Due
City of Tampa [3691] $ 75,632.25
Total Amount Due: $ 75,632.25
Contact Us

If you have questions regarding this invoice, please call your Client Service Associate at 415-981-1710, or email us at fees@dodgeandcox.com

Payment Details
Invoice Number: 67295 Billing Period:  Apr 01, 2024 - Jun 30, 2024
Invoice Date: Jul 15, 2024 Amount due: USD 75,632.25

RE: Please include account name, number, or invoice number as reference

Check Payable to: Wire/ACH Instructions:

Dodge & Cox Dodge & Cox

Attention: Accounts Receivable Account Number: [ IIEIENEGG
555 Califomia Street, 40th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104-1501 Wells Fargo Bank

Page 1 of 2



Management Fee

Management Fee Calculation in USD

Apr 01, 2024 - Jun 30, 2024

Fee Schedule Annual Portfollo Assets Annual Fee
Asset Tier(s) Rete (BPS) Applied to Asset Tier(s)

First 10,000,000 60 10,000,000 60,000

Next 15,000,000 40 15,000,000 60,000

Next 25,000,000 30 25,000,000 75,000

Next 50,000,000 25 43,011,607 107,529

Thereafter 20 - -

Totals: $93,011,607 $ 302,529
Annualized Rate: 32.53 BPS

Quarterly Fee Summary in USD (Adjusted by: 90/ 360)

Account Account Portfolio Quarterly Fee

Number Assets

City of Tampa 3691 93,011,607 75,632.25

Total: $93,011,607 $75,632.25
City of Tampa 3691
Activity Date Amount Proration Ratio Besls in USD
Withdrawal 05/24/2024 10,600,000 53/91 6,173,626
Market value* 06/30/2024 86,837,981
{*Based on Custodian Bank Appraisal Value) Total Portfolio Assets Adjusted for Cash flows: 93,011,607
Total Portfolio Assets Applied to Asset Tier(s): $ 93,011,607

Page 2 of 2



CLARIVEST

City of Tampa General Employees' Retirement Plan Asst}v; M;}N;\'azmmw LL
N An Affiliate of Eagle Asset Manageme

306 E. Jackson St e ¢

7th Floor

Tampa, FL 33602
Rosie.Rivera@tampagov.net

INVOICE 28002-Q224
Account Name: City of Tampa
Account Number: CZXF00028002

Statement of Fees 7/18/2024
Billing period: 4/1/2024-6/30/2024
Current Period Charges $58,933.55
Total Amount Due: $58,933.55

Assets for Quarter Ending 6/30/2024

Accounts 4/30/2024 5/31/2024 6/30/2024 Average Assets
City of Tampa $27,163,317.88 $28,781,728.68 $28,348,626.84 $28,097,891.13
Annual Fee Applied Quarterly
Fee Calculation Asset Tier Rate Assets Fee
First $25 million 0.8500% $25,000,000.00 $53,125.00
> $25 million 0.7500% $3,097,891.13 $5,808.55
$28,097,891.13 $58,933.55

Fee calculation verified/AO 8/19/2024

For questions concerning your bill, please contact Jeff Jacobson at 858-480-2428

Remittance Slip

Invoice Number: 28002-Q224 Billing Period: 4/1/2024-6/30/2024
Invoice Date: 7/18/2024 Account: City of Tampa
Amount Due: $58,933.55

Amount Enclosed:

Wire Funds to:

Bank Name: BNY Mellon, N.A Or Detach and Mail With Payment To:
Bank Address: 240 Greenwich St, New York, NY 10286 ClariVest Asset Management, LLC
Bank ID / Routing #: N Attn: Treasury / ClariVest RMB

For Credit Of: ClariVest Asset Management LLC P.O. Box 23625

Account #: [ ] St. Petersburg, FL. 33742-3625

Further Instructions Attn: Dept 13Z Financial Reporting-ClaniVest RMB



FORDHARRISON

August 21, 2024

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

City of Tampa
306 E Jackson Street, 7th Floor East
Tampa, FL 33602

Attention: April Oliver
GE Pension Plan Supervisor, Revenue & Finance

7ax 1.0. || IR

Invoice #: 932280
For services rendered in connection with our file number 011061-0028:

CITY OF TAMPA - VINCENT ROMANINO - PENSION FORFEITURE

FEES Okay to pay - 8/21/20?3' 0/
Date Tkpr Hours Description
06/26/24 LES 240 Analysis of potential forfieture and memorialized findings.
06/26/24 SAW 0.40 Analysis of court docket, law enforcement records and media reports
regarding arrest.
06/26/24 SAW 0.40 Correspondence with Pinellas County Sheriff's Office for records
relating to arrest of V. Romanino pursuant to Florida's Public Records
Act.
07/09/24 LAS 150 Preparation of memorandum regarding potential pension forfeiture.

TOTAL CURRENT FEES: $ 1,425.00



City of Tampa
August 21, 2024

Page 2
TIMEKEEPER SUMMARY
Name Hours Hourly Rate Value
Santos, Luis A. 1.50 510.00 $765.00
Sellers, Lauren E. 2.40 235.00 $564.00
Ward, Sandra A. 0.80 120.00 $96.00
INVOICE SUMMARY

In connection with our file number 011061.0028

TOTAL FEES S 1,425.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE S 1,425.00



FORDHARRISON

Remittance Statement

August 21, 2024

Remittance Statement for services in July, in connection with our file number 011061.0028:

City of Tampa

Summary of charges for invoice #932280:

FEES ..ttt ssstessssssbsa st st bn $ 1,425.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 1,425.00

Please remit this copy if paying via check.
Please forward pay confirmation to ar@fordharrison.com if paying electronically.

Wire/ACH Instructions: Check Payment:
BB&T, now Truist Ford & Harrison LLP
SWIFT Code 1IN Post Office Box 890836
For the account of Ford & Harrison LLP Charlotte, NC 28289-0836

RTN/ABA/NEEEEEEEE
Account _
For Credit Card Payment:
https://www_.fordharrison.com/clientlogin.aspx



Client Name: City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund
Client ID: 6E52

Date: 17 Jul 2024

Invoice #: 20240630-103079-A

City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund

Invoice via Client Portal - Please Remit Payment

Management Fee Summary for the Period Ending 30 Jun 2024

Current Period Fee

Total Amount Due

Notes:

WELLINGTON
MANAGEMENT?®

Wellington Trust Company, NA

Fee calculation verified/AO 8/20/2024

79,151.16

79,151.16 USD

Check Remittance Instructions: Wellington Trust Company, NA ~ PO Box 412419 Boston MA 02241-2419

For questions regarding your invoice, please contact financefees@wellington.com.

Payment Instruction:

Wire remittance:

Citibank, New York

Swift: I

ABA: NN

Account #: I

Account Name: Wellington Trust Company
Reference: City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund, 6E52



WELLINGTON
MANAGEMENT?®

Client Name: City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund Wellington Trust Company, NA

Client ID: 6E52
Date: 17 Jul 2024
Invoice #: 20240630-103079-A

Management for the Period from 01 Apr 2024 to 30 Jun 2024:

Billable
Billable Assets Basis Points Days Period Fee
usD 52,767,441.94 60.000 90/360 USD 79,151.16
Management Fee, for Portfolio 6E5202 USD 79,151.16
Billable Assets Calculation
Pool: 3X97 - WTC-CIF Il Small Cap 2000
Portfolio Date Market Value
6E5202 - City of Tampa GE CIF Il 30 Apr 2024 52,973,181.12 *
SC2000
6E5202 - City of Tampa GE CIF Il 31 May 2024 52,817,661.93
SC2000
6E5202 - City of Tampa GE CIF il 30 Jun 2024 52,511,482.76
SC2000
Billable Average: 52,767,441.94 USD

* The Indicated Market Values above have been prorated for flows

Please reference your monthly statement for NAV and outstanding shares Fee calculation verified/AO 8/20/2024

Total Management Fees Due for Account 6E52 UsD 79,151.16




Client Name:
Client ID:
Date:
Invoice #:

City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund
6E52

17 Jul 2024

20240630-103079-A

Cash Flow Adjustments

Pool: BES52

Portfolio
6E5202

- City of Tampa GE Retirement Fund

Date Proration Type Base Amount

22 Apr 2024 21/30  Outflow  (4,700,000.00)

WELLINGTON
MANAGEMENT?®

Wellington Trust Company, NA

FX Rate Amount AUM Adjustment
usD ( 4,700,000.00) 3,290,000.00 USD



& UBS
Trumbull Property Fund LP

Statement of Account
For the period April 01, 2024 to June 30, 2024

UBS Realty Investors LLC

10 State House Square, 12th Floor
Hartford, CT 06103-3604

Tel. (860) 616-9100

City of Tampa, FL General Employees Retirement Fund TPF-000712
uUsD
usD Units Unit Price
Beginning Balance 42,524,524.99 4,710.038256 9,028.49
Investor Capital Transactions
Withdrawals (267,176.78) {29.893945) 8,937.49
Distributions (338,344.04)
Payment of Advisory Fees (90,269.44}
Total Capital Transactions {695,790.26)
investment Results
Investment Income 407,318.04
Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) (739,050.28)
Net Realized Gain (Loss) (35,795.61)
Fund Administrative Expenses (14,446.00)
Total Investment Results (381,973.85)
Ending Balance Before Distribution Payable 41,446,760.88 4,680.144311 8,855.87
Distribution and Advisory Fees Payable
Net Cash Distribution (338,100.09)
Advisory Fees Payable (87,793.04)
Gross Distribution Payable (425,893.13)
Ending Balance After Distribution Payable 41,020,867.75 4,680.144311 8,764.87
Ownership Interest
Fund Net Assets per Financial Statements 10,317,672,030
Investor Ownership Percentage 0.3976%
Fund Performance Gross of fees Net of fees
Quarterly Return -0.91% -1.09%
YTD return -2.56% -2.91%
1-year return -7.78% -8.45%
3-year return -0.71% -1.42%
S-year return -0.24% -0.97%
10-year return 3.44% 2.60%

Notes:

Distribution payable represents a USD 91.00 per unit distribution that is payable to the limited partners of record as of the end of the quarter. The
distribution was paid in the month following quarter end and reinvested for unit holders participating in the distribution reinvestment program. Current
quarterly Advisory fees are withheld from the distribution payable and ending unit values are presented both before and after the gross distribution
payable. Balances, unit values and amounts may be off by pennies or may not foot due to rounding issues. Additional information about Transaction
Details, Advisory Fees Payable and General & Administration Expenses may be found on page 2.

Fund performance returns are time-weighted Fund leve! calculations and include reinvestment of income. Net returns are after actual Advisory fees earned
by the Advisor and investor returns may differ based on each investors blended fee rate. Past performance is not indicative of future results.



% UBS
Trumbull Property Fund LP

Statement of Account
For the period April 01, 2024 to june 30, 2024

City of Tampa, FL General Employees Retirement Fund TPF-000712
. . usb uso
Transaction Details Date Units Unit Price Amount
Withdrawals
Cash Redemptions 04/04/2024 (29.893945) 8,937.49 (267,176.78)
Total Withdrawals (267,176.78)
Distributions
Cash Distributions 04/19/2024 (338,344.04)
Payment of Base Advisory Fee 04/19/2024 (90,269.44)
Total Distributions (428,613.48)
Advisory Fees Payable
Base Advisory Fee (87,793.04)
Total Advisory Fees Payable (87,793.04)
Annualized Fee Rate (BPS) 84.80
General & Administrative Expenses
Accounting & Fund Administration (7,000.90)
Valuation (2,178.94)
Audit & Tax Preparation (4,338.97)
Bank Fees (151.76)
Due Diligence/Dead Deal (9.44)
Organizational Cost (707.13)
Other Expenses (58.86)
Total G & A Expenses (14,446.00)

Notes:

Transactions Details: Contribution, redemption and distribution reinvestment transactions are priced based on the Fund's ending unit value after distribution
payable at the end of the previous quarter.

Each investor will receive the tax information necessary for completion of its US federal income tax return as soon as practicable after the end of each taxable
year. Certain numbers reported on this Statement of Account for the year will differ from those amounts reported for tax purposes.

The Trumbuil Property Fund LP {TPF) is advised by UBS Realty Investors LLC (UBS). Fund administration services are provided by Apex Fund and Corporate
Services New York LLC {Apex). For inquiries about your statement, please contact UBS by email at ubsrealty_clientservice@ubs.com or Apex at
ubsfundadmin@apexfs.group. Fund level reports, account statements, account history and periodic updates are available in the client login section of our
website: www.ubs.com/realestate.

Please advise UBS and/or Apex immediately of any inaccuracies or discrepancies on your statement. To further protect your rights, any oral communication
regarding discrepancies should be re-confirmed in writing to: Client Services, UBS Reaity Investors LLC, 10 State House Square, 12th Floor, Hartford, CT 06103.
Please also advise us if any information changes with respect to, but not limited to, your company’s contact information, bank information, or persons
authorized to act on behalf of your investment.



WCM Focused International Growth Fund L.P.
MM Investor Ownership Detail
For the Month Ended April 30, 2024

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (Unaudited)

City of Tampa General Employees Retirement Fund

Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value

Current Period Year to Date
Opening Balance 90,676,982.73 80,989,068.44
Contributions 0.00 0.00
Withdrawals 0.00 0.00
Realized Gain (Loss) 2,221,525.43 3,632,700.42
Unrealized Gain (Loss) (7,507,145.19) 758,605.92
Dividend Income 191,561.53 368,596.46
Other Income (Loss) (3,493.04) (17,685.27)
Management Fees (56,673.11) (208,527.62)
Performance Fee Reallocation 0.00 0.00
Ending Net Asset Value 85,522,758.35 85,522,758.35
Rate of Return -5.68% 5.60%

Note: Totals may differ from the sum of the individual items due to rounding differences.

All securities valuations and the related realized and unrealized gain and loss totals are provided in accordance with the Partnership's
LPA. It is possible that the asset values for these securities may differ significantly from the amounts that might ultimately be

realized, and the differences could be material.

Rate of return is calculated as income/(loss) net of management fees and performance allocations for the period divided by adjusted
beginning capital. Adjusted beginning capital is prior month's ending balance + beginning of month contributions/redemptions.
Income allocations are calculated on adjusted beginning capital plus accrued performance allocations. The beginning and ending
capital balances on this report are shown net of accrued performance allocations and represent the true liquidation value of your

account.

For questions regarding your statement or changes in contact information, piease contact the fund’s administrator, Ultimus
LeverPoint Private Fund Solutions at (847) 255-3500 or WCM@ultimusleverpoint.com.



WCM Focused International Growth Fund L.P.
m Investor Ownership Detail
For the Month Ended May 31, 2024

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (Unaudited)

City of Tampa General Employees Retirement Fund

nt of C es i

Current Period Year to Date
Opening Balance 85,522,758.35 80,989,068.44
Contributions 0.00 0.00
Withdrawals (10,000,000.00) (10,000,000.00)
Realized Gain (Loss) 212,823.09 3,845,523.51
Unrealized Gain (Loss) 2,975,407.56 3,734,013.48
Dividend Income 71,194.92 439,791.38
Other Income (Loss) (3,058.98) (20,744.25)
Management Fees (50,423.11) (258,950.73)
Performance Fee Reallocation 0.00 0.00
Ending Net Asset Value 78,728,701.83 78,728,701.83
Rate of Return 4.25% 10.08%

Note: 7otals may differ from the sum of the individual items due to rounding differences.

All securities valuations and the related realized and unrealized gain and loss totals are provided in accordance with the Partnership's
LPA. It is possible that the asset values for these securities may differ significantly from the amounts that might ultimately be
realized, and the differences could be material.

Rate of return is calculated as income/(loss) net of management fees and performance allocations for the period divided by adjusted
beginning capital. Adjusted beginning capital is prior month's ending balance + beginning of month contributions/redemptions.
Income allocations are calculated on adjusted beginning capital plus accrued performance allocations. The beginning and ending

capital balances on this report are shown net of accrued performance allocations and represent the true liquidation value of your
account.

For questions regarding your statement or changes in contact information, please contact the fund’s administrator, Ultimus
LeverPoint Private Fund Solutions at (518) 373-5500 or WCM@ultimusleverpoint.com.



WCM Focused International Growth Fund L.P.
MM Investor Ownership Detail
For the Month Ended June 30, 2024

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT (Unaudited)

City of Tampa General Employees Retirement Fund

Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value

Current Period Year to Date
Opening Balance 78,728,701.83 80,989,068.44
Contributions 0.00 0.00
Withdrawals 0.00 (10,000,000.00)
Realized Gain (Loss) (58,230.99) 3,787,292.52
Unrealized Gain (Loss) 358,517.42 4,092,530.90
Dividend Income 86,080.24 525,871.62
Other Income (Loss) (6,706.53) (27,450.78)
Management Fees (50,423.11) (309,373.84)
Performance Fee Reallocation 0.00 0.00
Ending Net Asset Value 79,057,938.86 79,057,938.86
Rate of Return 0.42% 10.54%

Note: Totals may differ from the sum of the individual items due to rounding differences.

All securities valuations and the related realized and unrealized gain and loss totals are provided in accordance with the Partnership's
LPA. It is possible that the asset values for these securities may differ significantly from the amounts that might uitimately be
realized, and the differences could be material.

Rate of return is calculated as income/(loss) net of management fees and performance allocations for the period divided by adjusted
beginning capital. Adjusted beginning capital is prior month's ending balance + beginning of month contributions/redemptions.
Income allocations are calculated on adjusted beginning capital plus accrued performance allocations. The beginning and ending
capital balances on this report are shown net of accrued performance allocations and represent the true liquidation value of your
account.

For questions regarding your statement or changes in contact information, please contact the fund’s administrator, Ultimus
LeverPoint Private Fund Solutions at (518) 373-5500 or WCM@ultimusleverpoint.com.
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NORTHERN TRUST
N/

RETIREMENT PLAN FOR CITY OF TAMPA GENERAL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

THE MARATHON-LONDON INTERNATIONAL-GROUP TRUST FUND

306 E JACKSON ST 7E
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

Account Code: MIGT-PN-0086

Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value
For the Month Ended April 30, 2024

Market Value Summary :

Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Net Asset Value $ 86,822,722 $ 81,602,955
Contributions 0 0
Ordinary Income/(Loss) 277,529 947,547
Realized Gains/(Losses) 1,073,409 1,721,284
Unrealized Gains/(Losses) (3,298,814) 771,925
Management Fee (24,755) (98,325)
Ordinary Income Distributions 0 0
Withdrawals and Distributions (10,000,000) (10,000,000)
Incentive Fee Paid 0 (95,295)
Ending Net Asset Value $ 74,850,09‘ $ 74,850,09l
Total Fund Market Value 4,407,328,485.97
Percentage of Total Fund Market Value 1.70%
Unit Value Summary : Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Units 82,492.1772 82,655.0212
Current Period Unit Purchases 0.0000 0.0000
Current Period Unit Sales (9,719.2726) (9,719.2726)
Unit Redemptions for Transaction Charge 0.0000 0.0000
Unit Redemptions for Management Fee (24.0602) (186.9042)
Ending Units 72,748.8444 72,748.8444
Current Period Beginning Unit Value $ 1,052.4964 $ 987.2716
Current Period Ending Unit Value $ 1,028.8836 $ 1,028.8836
Performance Summary : . Inception Date 07/31/2015
y Annualized Annualized Cumulative
MTD QTD YTD I-Year 3-Year 5-Year 10-Year Inception Since Inception
Gross Performance: (2.24%) (2.24%) 421% 9.42% 221% 6.85% N/A 5.58% 60.92%
Net Performance: (2.27%) (2.27%) 3.98% 8.92% 1.73% 6.40% N/A 5.10% 54.59%
EAFE Index: (2.56%) (2.56%) 3.08% 9.28% 2.86% 6.18% N/A 4.98% 52.99%

The Index referred to above represents the MSCI EAFE Index, inclusive of income and net of foreign withholding taxes.

The above amounts are the responsibility of the administering general partner.

The above unaudited amounts represent your allocable share of economic income and do not reflect adjustments required under the Internal Revenue Code to calculate

taxable income.

Prepared by: Northem Trust Fund Administration <> 333 S. Wabash Avenue <> Chicago, IL < 60604

TAMPA
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NORTHERN TRUST

RETIREMENT PLAN FOR CITY OF TAMPA GENERAL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

306 E JACKSON ST 7E
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

THE MARATHON-LONDON INTERNATIONAL-GROUP TRUST FUND

Account Code: MIGT-PN-0086

Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value
For the Month Ended May 31, 2024

Market Value Summary :

The Index referred to above represents the MSCI EAFE Index, inclusive of income and net of foreign withholding taxes.

Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Net Asset Value 3 74,850,091 $ 81,602,955
Contributions 0 0
Ordinary Income/(Loss) 362,288 1,309,835
Realized Gains/(Losses) 271,212 1,992,496
Unrealized Gains/(Losses) 1,756,620 2,528,546
Management Fee (22,528) (120,854)
Ordinary Income Distributions 0 0
Withdrawals and Distributions 0 (10,000,000)
Incentive Fee Paid 0 (95,295)
Ending Net Asset Value $ 77’2 1 7,683 $ 77,2 1 7,683
Total Fund Market Value 4,515,910,501.09
Percentage of Total Fund Market Value 1.71%
Unit Value Summary : Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Units 72,748.8444 82,655.0212
Current Period Unit Purchases 0.0000 0.0000
Current Period Unit Sales 0.0000 (9,719.2726)
Unit Redemptions for Transaction Charge 0.0000 0.0000
Unit Redemptions for Management Fee (21.2184) (208.1226)
Ending Units 72,727.6260 72,727.6260
Current Period Beginning Unit Value $ 1,028.8836 $ 987.2716
Current Period Ending Unit Value $ 1,061.7380 $ 1,061.7380
Performance Summary : . Inception Date 07/31/2015
y Annualized Annualized Cumulative
MTD QTD YTD 1-Year 3-Year 5-Year 10-Year Inception  Since Inception
Gross Performance: 3.19% 0.88% 7.54% 17.84% 221% 8.51% N/A 5.90% 66.06%
Net Performance: 3.16% 0.82% 7.27% 17.30% 1.73% 8.06% N/A 5.42% 59.48%
EAFE Index: 3.87% 1.21% 7.07% 18.53% 3.06% 8.05% N/A 5.38% 58.91%

The above amounts are the responsibility of the administering general partner.

The above unaudited amounts represent your allocable share of economic income and do not reflect adjustments required under the Internal Revenue Code to calculate

taxable income.

Prepared by: Northern Trust Fund Administration <> 333 S. Wabash Avenue <> Chicago, IL < 60604

TAMPA
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NORTHERN TRUST
N/

RETIREMENT PLAN FOR CITY OF TAMPA GENERAL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND

THE MARATHON-LONDON INTERNATIONAL-GROUP TRUST FUND

306 E JACKSON ST 7E
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

Account Code: MIGT-PN-0086

Statement of Changes in Net Asset Value
For the Month Ended June 30, 2024

Market Value Summary :

Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Net Asset Value $ 77,217,683 $ 81,602,955
Contributions 0 0
Ordinary Income/(Loss) 139,318 1,449,153
Realized Gains/(Losses) 1,140,103 3,132,599
Unrealized Gains/(Losses) (2,846,400) (317,855)
Management Fee (22,065) (142,918)
Ordinary Income Distributions 0 0
Withdrawals and Distributions 0 (10,000,000)
Incentive Fee Paid 0 (95,295)
Ending Net Asset Value $ 75,628,639 $ 75,628,639
Total Fund Market Value 4,104,361,312.08
Percentage of Total Fund Market Value 1.84%
Unit Value Summary : Current Period Year To Date
Beginning Units 72,727.6260 82,655.0212
Current Period Unit Purchases 0.0000 0.0000
Current Period Unit Sales 0.0000 (9,719.2726)
Unit Redemptions for Transaction Charge 0.0000 0.0000
Unit Redemptions for Management Fee (21.2122) (229.3348)
Ending Units 72,706.4138 72,706.4138
Current Period Beginning Unit Value $ 1,061.7380 $ 987.2716
Current Period Ending Unit Value $ 1,040.1921 $ 1,040.1921
Performance Summary ° . Inception Date  07/31/2015
Y Annualized Annualized Cumulative
MTD QTD YTD 1-Year 3-Year 5-Year 10-Year Inception Since Inception
Gross Performance: (2.03%) (1.17%) 5.36% 10.94% 2.15% 7.01% N/A 5.61% 62.69%
Net Performance: (2.06%) (1.26%) 5.06% 10.43% 1.67% 6.56% N/A 5.12% 56.20%
EAFE Index: (1.61%) (0.42%) 5.34% 11.54% 2.89% 6.46% N/A 5.14% 56.35%

The Index referred to above represents the MSCI EAFE Index, inclusive of income and net of foreign withholding taxes

The above amounts are the responsibility of the administering general partner.

The above unaudited amounts represent your allocable share of economic income and do not reflect adjustments required under the Internal Revenue Code to calculate

taxable income

Prepared by: Northern Trust Fund Administration <> 333 S. Wabash Avenue <> Chicago, IL. < 60604

TAMPA
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John Hancock Trust Company LLC
197 Clarendon Street, Boston, MA 02116

City of Tampa General Employees Retirement Fund

TAMPA MUNICIPAL OFFLCE BUILDING, 7ND FLOOR, 306 E. JACKSON STREET
TAMPA, FL 33602, United States

Attention: Dana Blydenburgh

Invoice: 16815

Invoice Date: Jul 24, 2024

Fees for the Quarter Ending: June 30, 2024

City of Tampa General Employees Retirement Fund

John Hancock Strategic Fixed Income Trust - CIT insti Class A

Aggregated Assets: usbD 52,138,877
From To Rate %

- 25,000,000 0.3500

25,000,000 100,000,000 0.3000
Thereafter 0.2500

Method of Payment: Units will be redeemed to cover management fees

FO O

CONCER EASE C CT:

Gerald Barcelona, Manager, Accounting & Control

TEL: 437-518-2929

EMAIL: mim-billing@manulife.com

Mandate Assets: usD 52,138,877

Fee Type: Investment Management Fees

Mandate Fees: uUsbD 41,998.40

Sub Total: ushD 41,998.40

Fee calculation verified/AO 9/11/24

Total Fees: UsD 41,998.40




ok

Support for Invoice: 16815

John Hancock Strategic Fixed Income
Trust ~ CIT Instl Class A

John Hancock Trust Company LLC
197 Clarendon Street, Boston, MA 02116

Date Mandate Assets
Apr 30, 2024 51,473,628
May 31, 2024 52,263,611
Jun 30, 2024 52,679,392
Average Value USD 52,138,877

212



GE Retirement
Fund

CITY OF TAMPA

CITY OF TAMPA

General Employees’ Retirement Fund Reimbursement Invoice

Period: June 2024
Inv_06302024_$32,086.89

Account #

512000
512002
512003
512004
512005
512006
514000
515000
516000
517000
521000
521001
522000
523000
523001
523002
523003
523004
523005
525000
531001
531002
534000
534008
540000
541000
541003
541004
547000
548002
551000
552004
552007
554001
534009

Account Descriptions

Regular Salaries and Wages
Terminal Leave

Longevity Awards

Out of Grade Pay

Holiday Pay

Floating Holiday

Overtime

Special Pay - Parking and Bus Stipend Monthly
Compensated Annual Leave
Compensated Sick Leave

FICA Taxes

1.45% Medicare Match

Retirement Contributions

Life Insurance

Accidental D&D Insurance

Employee Health Insurance
Long-Term Disability Insurance
Healthcare Admin Services - Interdept
Wellness Center - Interdept
Unemployment Compensation
Employee Training Cost - Professional Services
Other - Professional Services

Other Services

Temp Personnel-Contractual Services
Travel and Per Diem

Comm Svcs - Fiber Optics and VolP
Postage-Outside-Transportation
Postage-Indirect Costs-Transportation
Printing and Binding

Licenses, Fees & Fines

Office Supplies

Other - Supplies & Materials
Computers - Bulk Purchases Hardware/Software
Dues & Subscriptions
Computers-Contractual Services

Actual

17,993.56

31191
2,358.94

120.00
2,038.80
658.56
1,586.52
374.19
3,172.97
32.65
6.22
2,234.98
23.91
218.33
329.67

Total $

32,086.89

June 2024] $

32,086.89 |




CITY OF TAMPA

Fund
For the Month and Period Ending June 2024
FY24 Annual Monthly June Variance Over/ To-Date To-Date To-Date

Account# Account Descriptions &w_|_.9-m__ o Actual ._(U"_“'I_I_ﬂﬂﬂ_ Actual __V_'&‘_‘___I

512000  Regular Salaries and Wages s 378.287.00 $ 31,523.92 17.993.56 $ 13,530. 715.25 § 188,730.03 % 94,985.
512002  Terminal Leave 0.00 0.00 0.00 § - 8 - % 12,243.46 12,243.46
512003  Longevily Awards 1.750.00 145.83 0.00 $ 14583 § 131250 $ 1,750.00 437.50
512004  Out of Grade Pay 0.00 0.00 31181 § (311.91) $ - % 1,430.92 1,430.92
512005  Holiday Pay 0.00 0.00 235894 § (2,358.94) $ - 8 9,844.38 9,844.38
512006  Floating Holiday 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - 8 1,633.53 1,633.53
514000 Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - $ 1,338.72 1,338.72
515000  Special Pay 25,000.00 2,083.33 120.00 $ 196333 $ 18,750.00 $ 880.00 (17,870.00)
516000 Compensated Annual Leave 0.00 0.00 2,038.80 $ (2,038.80) $ - 5,402.12 5,402.12
517000  Compensated Sick Leave 0.00 0.00 658.56 $ (658.56) $ - 8 6,582.34 6,582.34
521000 FICA Taxes 23,454.00 1,954.50 1,586.52 $ 356798 $ 17,590.50 $ 9,499.53 (8,090.97)
521001 1.45% Medicare Match 5,486.00 457.17 37419 $ 8298 $ 4,114.50 $ 5,957.19 1,842.69
522000  Relirement Contributions 50,691.00 4,224.25 317297 ¢ 1,051.28 § 38,018.25 $ 20,714.06 (17,304.19)
523000  Life insurance 418.00 34.83 3265 $ 218 § 31350 $ 6,944.95 6,631.45
523001 Accidental D&D Insurance 76.00 6.33 6.22 $ 011 $ 57.00 $ 96.75 39,75
523002 Employee Heatth Insurance 36,446.00 3,037.17 2,234.98 $ 802.19 $ 27,3450 $ 14,039.83 (13,294.67)
523003 Long-Term Disabifity Insurance 334.00 27.83 2391 $ 392 § 250.50 $ 5,096.77 4,846.27
523004 Healthcare Admin Services - Interdept 2,620.00 218.33 21833 ¢ 000 $ 1,965.00 $ 1,319.39 (645.61)
523005  Wellness Center - Interdept 3,956.00 329.67 32967 $ 0.00) $ 2,967.00 $ 2,355.93 (611.07)
525000 Unemployment Compensation 83.00 6.92 0.00 $ 692 $ 62,25 $ 659.34 597.09
531001 Employee Training Cost - Professional Services 2,000.00 166.67 0.00 $ 166.67 $ 1,500.00 $ 393.00 (1,107.00)
531002 Other Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - 3 67.85 67.85
534000 Other Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 8 - 8 - 0.00
534008 Temp Personnel-Contractual Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - $ - 0.00
540000  Travel and Per Diem 15,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 $ 1,250.00 $ 11,250.00 $ 1,741.48 (9,508.52)
541000 Comm Svcs - Fiber Optics and VoIP 600.00 50.00 0.00 $ 5000 $ 450.00 $ (242.35) (692.35)
541003 Postage-Outside-Transp 8,450.00 704.17 75.85 § 62832 $ 6,337.50 $ 670.96 (5,666.54)
541004  Postage-Indirect Costs-Transportati 6,598.00 549.83 549.83 $ 0.00 $ 4,948.50 $ 3,455.43 (1,493.07)
§47000  Printing and Binding 1,500.00 125.00 0.00 $ 12500 % 1,125.00 $ 3,540.66 2,415.66
540002 Licenses, Feas & Fines 250.00 20.83 0.00 $ 2083 $ 187.50 $ 298.00 110.50
551000  Office Supplies 4,000,00 333.33 0.00 $ 33333 ¢ 3,000.00 $ 4,762.57 1,762.57
552004 Other - Suppiies & Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - 3 41.70 41,70
552007 C - Buk F I 3,800.00 316.67 0.00 $ 31667 $ 2,850.00 $ - (2,850.00)
554001 Dues & Subscriptions 2,000.00 166.67 0.00 $ 16667 $ 1,500.00 $ 2,202.95 702.95
534009°  Compulers-Contraciual Services 200,000.00 16,666.67 000 $ 16,666.67 _$ 150,000.00 $ 223,575.57 73,575.57
FY2024 Budget 3 772,799.00 _$ 64,399.92 ¢ 32,086.89_$ 3231303 § 579,599.26 § 537,027.06_$ (42,572.19)
Total § 772,799.00 § 64,399.92 3 32,086.89 § 32,313.03_§ 570,699.25 $ 537,027.06_§ (42,572.19)

FY24 Reimbursement for June 2024

*Computers-Contractual Services is not a part of the reimbursement but is listed here for tracking.



GE Retirement
Fund

CITY OF TAMPA

CITY OF TAMPA

General Employees' Retirement Fund Reimbursement Invoice

Period: July 2024
Inv_07312024_$24,463.40

Account #

512000
512002
512003
512005
512006
514000
515000
516000
517000
521000
521001
522000
523000
523001
523002
523003
523004
523005
525000
531001
531002
534000
534008
540000
541000
541003
541004
547000
549002
551000
552004
552007
554001
534009

Account Descriptions

Regular Salaries and Wages
Terminal Leave

Longevity Awards

Holiday Pay

Floating Holiday

Overtime

Special Pay - Parking and Bus Stipend Monthly
Compensated Annual Leave
Compensated Sick Leave

FICA Taxes

1.45% Medicare Match

Retirement Contributions

Life Insurance

Accidental D&D Insurance

Employee Health Insurance
Long-Term Disability Insurance
Healthcare Admin Services - Interdept
Wellness Center - Interdept
Unemployment Compensation
Employee Training Cost - Professional Services
Other - Professional Services

Other Services

Temp Personnel-Contractual Services
Travel and Per Diem

Comm Svcs - Fiber Optics and VolP
Postage-Outside-Transportation
Postage-Indirect Costs-Transportation
Printing and Binding

Licenses, Fees & Fines

Office Supplies

Other - Supplies & Materials
Computers - Bulk Purchases Hardware/Software
Dues & Subscriptions
Computers-Contractual Services

Actual

O Y Y Y Y Y Y R AR R i R SR L R R R

16,473.48

665.30

120.00

134.57
881.04
202.90
2,256.96
18.15
3.46
1,675.18
13.29
218.33
329.67

Total $

24,463.40

July 2024] $

24,463.40 |




CITY OF TAMPA
Fund

For the Month and Period Ending July 2024
FY24 Annual Monthly July Variance Over/ To-Date To-Date To-Date

Account§ Account Descriptions —_Budget | ___ Budget  ___ Actusl __ ___ (Under) | ___ Budget = ___ Actual ..__V_"‘LI

512000 Regutar Salaries and Wages 3 378,287.00 $ 31,523.92 16,473.48 § 1505044 $ 315,235.17 § 20351 § 110,035,
512002 Terminal Leave 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - % 12,243.46 12,243.46
512003 Longevity Awards 1,750.00 145.83 0.00 ¢ 145.83 ¢ 1,458.33 $ 1,750.00 291.67
612004  Out of Grade Pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ -3 - % 1,742.83 1,742.83
512005 Hobiday Pay 0.00 0.00 665.30 $ (665.30) $ - $ 12,868.62 12,868.62
$12008 Floating Holiday 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 8 -3 1,633.53 1,633.53
514000 Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - $ 1338.72 1,338.72
515000  Special Pay 25,000.00 2,083.33 120.00 1,96333 § 20,83333 $ 1,120.00 (19,713.33)
518000 Compensated Annual Leave 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - $ 7,440.92 7,440.92
517000  Compensated Sick Leave 0.00 0.00 13457 $ (134.57) ¢ - % 7.375.47 7,375.47
521000 FICA Taxes 23,454.00 1,954.50 881.04 § 1,073.46 $ 19,545.00 $ 11,967.09 (7,577.91)
521001 1.45% Medicare Match 5,486.00 457.17 20290 $ 254.27 § 4,571.67 $ 6,534.28 1,962.61
522000 Retirement Contributions 50,691.00 4,224.25 2,256.96 $ 196729 $ 42,242.50 $ 26,143.99 (16,098.51)
523000 Life fnsurance 418.00 34.83 18.15 § 1668 $ 34833 § 6,995.75 6,647.42
522001 Accidental D&D msurance 76.00 6.33 346 287 % 6333 $ 106.43 43.10
523002 Employee Health Insurance 36,446.00 3,037.17 1,675.18 § 1,361.99 $ 30,37167 $ 17,949.99 (12,421,68)
523003 Long-Term Disabiiity Insurance 334.00 27.83 13.29 ¢ 1454 $ 27833 $ 5,133.97 4,855.64
523004 Heakhcare Admin Services - Interdept 2,620.00 218.33 21833 ¢ 0.00 $ 2,183.33 $ 1,756.05 (427.28)
523005 Wellness Center - interdept 3,956.00 329.67 32967 ¢ (0.00) $ 3,296.67 $ 3,015.27 (281.40)
525000 Unemployment Compensation 83.00 6.92 0.00 $ 692 $ 69.17 $ 659.34 $90.17
531001 Employee Training Cosl - Professional Services 2,000.00 166.67 0.00 $ 166.67 $ 1,666.67 $ 393.00 (1,273.67}
531002 Other Professional Servicas 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 8 - 3 67.85 67.85
534000 Other Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢ - 8 - % - 0.00
534008 Temp Personnel-Contractual Services 0.00 0.00 0,00 $ - 3 - 3 - 0.00
540000  Travel and Per Diem 15,000.00 1,250.00 550.00 $ 70000 $ 12,500.00 $ 2,291.48 (10,208.52)
541000  Comm Sves - Fiber Optics and VolP 600.00 50.00 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 500.00 $ (242.35) (742.35)
541003 Postage-Outside-Transp 8,450.00 704.17 247.24 $ 45693 $ 7,041.67 $ 994.05 (6,047.62)
541004 Postage-indirect Costs-Transportation 8,598.00 549.83 549.83 ¢ 000 $ 5498.33 $ 4,555.09 (943.24)
547000 Printing and Binding 1.500.00 125.00 33795 % 91.25 § 1,250.00 $ 3,574.41 2,324.41
549002 Licenses, Fees & Fines 250.00 20.83 0.00 $ 2083 $ 208.33 $ 298.00 89.67
551000 Office Supplies 4,000.00 33333 90.25 $ 243.08 $ 3,333.33 § 4,852.82 1,519.49
552004 Other - Supplies & Materiats 0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - - % 41,70 41.70
552007  C -Bulk F [ 3,800.00 316,67 0.00 $ 31667 $ 3,166.67 $ - (3,166.67)
554001 Gues & Subscriptions 2,000.00 166.67 0.00 $ 166.67 $ 1,666.67 $ 2,202.95 536.28
534009°  Comp c vi 200,000.00 16,666.67 0.00_% 16,666.67_$ 166,666.67 ¢ 223,575.57 56,908.90
FY2024 Budget 3 772,799.00 $ 64,399.92 $ 2446340 § 39,836.52_$ 64399917 § 675,683.79 § (68,415.36)
Total § 772,799.00 $ 64,309.92 $ 24,46340 $ 39,936.52 $ 643,989.17 § §75,583.70 % (68,415.38)

FY24 Reimbursement for July 2024

“Computers-Contractual Services is not a part of the reimbursement but is tisted here for tracking.



GE Retirement
Fund

CITY OF TAMPA

CITY OF TAMPA

General Employees’ Retirement Fund Reimbursement Invoice

Period: August 2024
Inv_09102024_$27,861.28

Account #

512000
512002
512003
512005
512006
514000
515000
516000
517000
521000
521001
522000
523000
523001
523002
523003
523004
523005
525000
531001
531002
534000
534008
540000
541000
541003
541004
547000
548002
551000
552004
552007
554001
534009

Account Descriptions

Regular Salaries and Wages
Terminal Leave

Longevity Awards

Holiday Pay

Floating Holiday

Overtime

Special Pay - Parking and Bus Stipend Monthly
Compensated Annual Leave
Compensated Sick Leave

FICA Taxes

1.45% Medicare Match

Retirement Contributions

Life Insurance

Accidental D&D Insurance

Employee Health Insurance
Long-Term Disability Insurance
Healthcare Admin Services - Interdept
Wellness Center - Interdept
Unemployment Compensation
Employee Training Cost - Professional Services
Other - Professional Services

Other Services

Temp Personnel-Contractual Services
Travel and Per Diem

Comm Svcs - Fiber Optics and VolP
Postage-Outside-Transportation
Postage-Indirect Costs-Transportation
Printing and Binding

Licenses, Fees & Fines

Office Supplies

Other - Supplies & Materials
Computers - Bulk Purchases Hardware/Software
Dues & Subscriptions
Computers-Contractual Services

Actual

A 4 B PP A A A R A A P AR A R A A AR R

19,830.72

549.83

31.52

230.00

Total $

27,861.28

August 2023] §

27,861.28 |




CITY OF TAMPA

Fund
For the Month and Period Ending August 2024

Account# Account Descriptions

512000
512002
512003
512004
512005
512008
514000
515000
516000
517000
521000
521001
522000
523000
523001
523002
523003
523004
523005
525000
531001
§31002
534000
534008
540000
541000
541003
541004
547000
540002
551000
552004
552007
554001
534008

Regular Sataries and Wages
Terminal Leave

Longevity Awards

Out of Grade Pay

Holiday Pay

Floating Hohday

Overtime

Special Pay

Compensated Annuat Leave
Compensated Sick Leave

FICA Taxes

1.45% Medicare Match

Retiroment Contributions

Life insurance

Accidental D&D Insurance
Employae Healh Insurance
Long-Term Disability Insurance
Heall Admin =
Wellness Center - interdept
Unemployment Compensation
Employee Training Cost - Professional Services
Other Professional Services

Other Services

Temp Personnel-Contractual Services
Travel and Per Diem

Comm Svcs - Fiber Optics and VolP
Postage-Outside-Ti

Poslage-Indirect Costs-Transportation
Printing and Binding

Licenses, Fees & Fines

Office Supplies

Other - Supplies & Materials

C -Buk P ;

Dues & Subscriplions
Computers-Contractual Services
FY2024 Budget

FY24 Reimbursement for August 2024

Total $

FY24 Annual Monthly August Variance Over/ To-Date To-Date To-Date

I__Eﬂﬂ‘__lﬁw_ Actual _IM_I__% Actual %G‘EJ

$ 378267.00 ¢ 31,553.52 19,8302 § 11,6532 76358 3 63838 §  (116,124.7
0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢ - $ - % 12,243.46 12,243.46
1,750.00 145.83 0.00 ¢ {145.83) ¢ 1,604.17 $ 145,83 (1,458.34)
0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - 3 - % 3,021.05 3,021.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - % 13,598.32 13,598.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 § - 3 - % 1,931.92 1,931.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - % - 0.00
25,000.00 2,083.33 120.00 $ {1,963.33) $ 2291667 $ 1,480.00 (21,436.67)
0.00 0.00 3483 ¢ 3483 ¢ - $ 7,215.83 7,215.83
0.00 0.00 296.06 $ 296.06 $ - $ 5,724.76 $,724.76
23,454.00 1,954.50 1,227.63 $ (726.87) $ 21,499.50 $ 16,881.67 (4,617.83)
5,486.00 457.17 28711 $ (170.06) $ 5,028.83 $ 3,948.14 (1,080.69)
50,691.00 4,224.25 2,701.66 $ {1,522.59) $ 46,466.75 $ 35,359.93 (11,106.82)
418.00 34.83 2540 $ (943) $ 383.17 $ 342.39 (40.78)
76.00 6.33 484 § (149) ¢ 69.67 $ 63.22 (6.45)
36,446.00 3,037.17 1,955.08 $ (1,082.09) $ 33,4088 $ 25,745.58 {7,663.25)
334.00 27.83 18.60 $ 9.23) $ 306.17 ¢ 250.80 (55.37)
2,620.00 218.33 21833 $ 0.00) $ 2,401.67 $ 2,401.63 (0.04)
3,956.00 329.67 329.67 $ 0.00 $ 3,62633 ¢ 3,626.37 0.04
83.00 6.92 0.00 $ 692) % 76.08 $ - (76.08)
2,000.00 166.67 0.00 $ (166.67) $ 1,833.33 $ 397.80 {1,435.53)
0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - % 63.05 63.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - % - 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 § - % D - 0.00
15,000.00 1,250.00 0.00 ¢ (1,250.00) $ 13,750.00 $ 11,591.33 (2,158.67)
600.00 50.00 0.00 $ (50.00) $ 550.00 $ 219.82 (330.18)
8,450.00 704.17 0.00 ¢ (704.17) $ 7,745.83 $ 2,710.88 (5,034.95)
8,5988.00 549.83 549.83 ¢ (0.00) $ 6,048.17 $ 6,048.13 (0.04)
1,500.00 125.00 0.00 $ (125.00) $ 1,375.00 $ 2,772.75 1,397.75
250.00 20.83 3152 $ 10.69 $ 22917 $ 182.44 (46.73)
4,000.00 333.33 0.00 $ (333.33) ¢ 3,666.67 $ 4,899.40 1,232.73

0.00 0.00 0.00 $ - % - 3 - 0.00
3,800.00 316.67 0.00 $ (316.67) ¢ 3,483.33 § - (3,483.33)
2,000.00 166.67 230.00 $ 6333 ¢ 183333 § 1,620.95 (212.38)
200,000.00 16,666.67 0.00 $ (16,666.67) $ 183,333.33 $ 223,575.57 40,242.24
$ 772,799.00 $ 84,399.92 27,861.28 § {36,538.64) § 708,399.08 § 618,701.40 § (69.697.65L
772,799.00 $ 64,399.92 27,861.28 § (36,530.64) $ 708,399.08 § €18,701.40 $ (89,897.68)

*Computers-Contractual Services is not a part of the reimbursement but is listed here for tracking.
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